www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn ) 

Estimated Cost ₹8.36 Lakh (Rupees Eight Lakh Thirty-Six 
Thousand only) 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) through 
NEFT and intimate/ forward the 
transaction details UTR number to 
edlucknow@rbi.org.in and upload on 
www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn  

₹16,720.00 (Rupees Sixteen Thousand Seven 
Hundred Twenty only) in the form of EMD IN 
FAVOR OF Reserve Bank of India, Lucknow to 
be delivered through the NEFT on given details: 

Account Details: - 
Beneficiary Account Number: -186003001 
Beneficiary IFSC: - RBIS0LKPA01 

Date from which Notice Inviting Tender

[...]

Date and Time of opening of Part-II will be 
informed to the eligible tenderers separately. 

Transaction Fees Payment of Transaction fee through MSTC 
payment gateway /NEFT/RTGS in favour of 
MSTC LIMITED 

Intending tenderers shall pay as earnest money a sum of ₹16,720.00 (Rupee Sixteen 
Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Only) by way of NEFT to Reserve Bank of India, 
Lucknow.  

Applicants intending to apply will have to satisfy the Bank by furnishing documentary 
evidence in support of their possessing required eligibility (mentioned in the tender 
document- Part-I) and in the event of their failure to do so, the Bank reserves the right to